TRAWDEN FOREST PRIMARY SCHOOL

NEWSLETTER

Every child matters; every moment counts!

Friday 22nd June 2018

Headteacher’s Note:

| am sure that the parents of our Year 5 children
will join with me in thanking Mrs Clark, Mrs
Bottomley, Mrs Nelson, Mr Lomax and all the
staff at Coldwell for a fantastic residential trip.
Well done y5 for exemplary behaviour and team
work over the two wonderful (and hot) days.

Y6 children have brought home a letter about
the tickets for their end of year play. Extra tickets
are available (on a first come, first served basis)
from Mrs Sims in the office from Monday 2nd
July.

An up to date uniform list is attached to this
newsletter along with 2018/2019 holiday dates
for your information. Please remember that holi-
days during term time will not be authorised as
they are not classed as an exceptional circum-
stance

There are a lot of events happening in the last 3
weeks of term. Please look at the diary dates on
the second page of this newsletter. Thank you
for your continued support and

cooperation, Mrs L Stinchon

Our Certificate winners this week are:
Yr R Freya Coates
Yr 1 Daisie-Mae Woods
Yr 2 Eliza Peel
Yr 3 Luke Lonsdale
Yr4 Lexey Mottershead
Yr 5 Mrs Clark and all of Year 5!
Yr 6 Jake Pratt
World Cup Winners:

Kieran, Jake K, Sam H, Ben B, Ruby L,
Jake P, Zak S, Luke L, Ebony T, Daniel B,
Imogen T & Sam W.

Well done!
We look forward to seeing you next
Friday at our celebration assembly
starting at 9.05am

@ . Recycling Reminder v

Y3 are sharing their

orest
chool

knowledge and
experience of Forest
School with the Y3
children from Marsden Primary School. The
children will all get together for a joint
afternoon on Tuesday 3rd July. This is part of
their Building Bridges Project that has been
very successful. The children are really looking
forward to this so PLEASE remember your
forest school change of clothes and shoes!

Y@1Y We are still collecting used

-

batteries, printer cartridges and
toners for recycling. This is helping us to
work towards achieving the Woodland Trust

Silver Award and raise funds for our school,
so please support us by sending used ones
into Reception Class.
A big thank you to
everyone who has
been sending
them in.
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Tuesday

I 3.30-4.30 outside/Ks2 hall
I Y3 and Y4 Football (boys and girls)
i with Mr Burnley

i Thursdays
3.30-4.30 KS2 hall
KS2 Tennis with Funda—Coach I

! Tom I
I 3.30-5.00 KS1 hall '
g |

i Karate with Sensei Simon

| Fridays MINI (‘lVMPICS .
' 3.30-4.30KS2 hall “” !

;
CoachTom . _._. i

KS1 mini Olympics with Funda

Pro Sport are once again holding
a holiday sports club here in
school. They will run:

SPORT COACH"‘G

Mon 29th July—Friday 27th July
Tue 14th Aug—Thur 16th Aug
Tue 28th Aug—Fri 31st Aug

If you are interested in booking your children in,
please contact Pro Sport: 01254 366316

https://prosportcoaching.co.uk/

Years 1 and 3 have invited their parents or family
members to their Kite Making and Flying event
on Thursday 12th July at 2.15pm.

They will be making their kites together in the
hall and they will then all go outside to fly them!

LETS
GOX

It will be a wonderful afternoon
and | hope as many parents as
possible come to join in. The
letter with the reply slip has
been sent home today.

Thursday 5th July

Year 6 End of school Performance
6.30pm (ticket information letter
sent out)

Friday 6th July

Y6 Leavers Neon Disco—Trawden

Community Centre 6.30pm-10.00pm
Monday 9th July
Y5 visit to Park High

Monday 9th — Wednesday 11th July

Year 6 residential to Robinwood

ve
rolomvood

Activity Centres

Wednesday 11th July

Y5 visit to Park High to attend an author workshop
— Curtis Jobling

Thursday 12th July
Y1 and Y3 “Let’s go fly a kite” 2.15pm
Friday 13th July

Moving up day for children

End of year reports out to parents

Tuesday 17th July

New! 2017/18 yearly overview
curriculum newspaper

Wednesday 18th July

2.30pm Y6 leavers assembly
Friday 20th July

Finish academic year 2017/18
WEDNESDAY 5TH SEPTEMBER

Academic Year 2018 /
2019 Starts—doors
open 8.50am

Dean Street, Trawden, Colne, BB8 8RN
Tel: (01282) 865242
www.trawden.lancs.sch.uk

Email: bursar@trawden.lancs.sch.uk




TRAWDEN FOREST PRIMARY SCHOOL

School Uniform

Autumn Term
Starts Wednesday 5th September 2018
Ends Friday 19th October

Half term Monday 22nd October to
Friday 26th October (inclusive)

Starts Monday 29th October
Ends Friday 21st December
Spring Term

Starts Monday 7th January 2019
Ends Friday 15th February

Half term  Monday 18th February to
Friday 22nd February (inclusive)

Starts Monday 25th February
Ends Friday 5th April

Summer Term
Inset days
Starts Tuesday 23rd April 2019 —

May B.H. Monday 6th May

Th tatut hen the chil
Ends Friday 24th May ese are statutory days when the children

are on holiday but the teachers are in school:
1. Monday 3rd September 2018

2. Tuesday 4th September 2018

3 Monday 3rd June 2019

4. Monday 22nd July 2019

5. Tuesday 23rd July 2019

Half term Monday 27thMay to

Monday 3rd June (inclusive)

Starts Tuesday 4th June
Ends Friday 19th July



TRAWDEN FOREST PRIMARY SCHOOL

School Uniform

GIRLS
1. white polo shirt
2. black skirt / pinafore

3. school logo purple sweatshirt or cardigan

4. white or black socks / black tights

5. black school shoes

* purple and white checked dress for summer

(optional)

* black trousers for Winter (optional)

BOYS

1. white polo shirt

2. black school trousers

3. school logo purple sweatshirt

4. white/black socks

5. black school shoes (NOT trainers)

* black school shorts for summer (optional)

PE KIT
1. white round neck t-shirt
2. black shorts

3. black pumps or bare feet (indoor) black or white

trainers (outdoor)

4. black or grey plain tracksuit bottoms /

leggings (outdoor)

5. black or purple drawstring pump bag
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* purple school book bag

(optional)
named water bottle

NO jeans

NO trainers or boots

NO jewellery (plain stud
earrings are permitted but must
be removed or covered for

PE), make-up or nail varnish

NO large hair accessories/’Jo-

Jo bows
FOREST SCHOOL

Waterproof suit or coat +
trousers and boots / wellies for
outdoor learning (Forest
School)

Our school uniform is
available to buy direct from:
Moonline School Uniform
37 Standish St, Burnley
BB11 1AP

01282 423030

Or order via Mrs Sims in the
School Office.



